

**Mat Suit No: 362 of 2023**  
**Reg. No: 372 of 2023**

**Present: Sri Monodeep Dasgupta, Additional District Judge, FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia**  
**J.O. Code: WB00967:**  
**Order No: 05 dated: 04.09.2024:**

Today is fixed for S/R.  
No step has been taken by the petitioner.  
None appears to move.  
Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed for default on the date fixed.  
Fix **10.09.2024** for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me  
Sd/- M. Dasgupta  
Additional District Judge  
FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia