

Mat Suit No: 362 of 2023
Reg. 372 of 2023

Present: Sri Monodeep Dasgupta, Additional District Judge, FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia
J.O. Code: WB00967:
Order No: 06 dated: 07.03.2025.

Today is fixed for S/R.

Petitioner is present before the Court by filing hazira along with a track consignment report showing delivery of notice upon respondent.

No step has been taken by the respondent.

None appears to move.

Considering the conduct of the respondent, let the suit be heard exparte on the date fixed.

Fix **09.07.2025** for appearance of the petitioner and exparte hearing of the suit.

Dictated & Corrected
by me
Sd/- M. Dasgupta
Additional District Judge
FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia